Half year ended on 30th September, 2025 along with Limited Review Report under Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 upon 
recommendation of the Audit Committee of the Company. Annexure A 

2.  Approved to increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from existing Rupees 
12,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Twelve Crore only) divided into 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rupees 10.00 
each to Rupees 25,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rupees 10.00 each and thereby consequent alteration to the Memorandum of Association of 
the Company, subject to approval of shareholders. 

3. Acknowledgment of Resignation of Mr. Piyush Manilal Rughani (DIN.